Sparkling Wine

France
Champagne
Vintage
788 2020 Béréche, Rive Gauche 198
717 2015  Bollinger, La Grande Anée 563
8022 2015 Bollinger, La Grande Anée Magnum 1,183
724 2014  Bollinger, La Grande Anée 488
880 1995 Charles Heidsieck, Le Collection Crayéres 524
745 2012 Louis Roederer, Cristal 1,000
748 1997 Louis Roederer, Cristal Vintotheque 3,000
799 2015  Veuve Clicquot, La Grande Dame 450
Blanc de Blancs
769 2012 Aubry, Le Nombre D’Or Sablé 210
837 Laherte Fréres, Brut Nature 197
785 Lilbert, Grand Cru 190
763 Jean Milan, Grande Reserve 1864, Grand Cru 195
746 2008 Krug, Clos du Mesnil 4,995
847 Petit & Bajan, Nuit Blanche, Grand Cru 200
850 2008 Saint-Chamant, Cuvée de Chardonnay, Brut 220
897 2007 Salon, Le Mesnil 1,890
898 1997 Salon, Le Mesnil 2,140
779 Waris-Larmandier, Particules Creyeuses, Extra Brut 190

Vintage - Rosé

738 2015  Bollinger, La Grande Anée 650
904 2012 Luis Roederer, Brut 196
739 2014 Louis Roederer, Cristal 1,998
Multi - Vintage

881 Laherte Freres, Les 7 340
Non - Vintage

753 Béréche, Brut Reserve 136
8012 Béréche, Brut Reserve Magnum 326
709 Bollinger, Special Cuvée 215
702 Collet, Brut 150
768 Egly-Ouriet, Grand Cru 365
869 Jean Lallemant et Fils, Cuvée Reserve, Brut 172
749 Jeeper, Grand Assemblage, Brut 150
727 Laurent-Perrier, Grand Siécle, Brut 468
881 Laherte, Ultratradtion, Brut 168
771 Mignon, ADN de Foudre, Extra Brut 195
765 Pehu Simonet, Transparence, Extra Brut 134
875 Savart, L;Ouverture, Premier Cru, Brut 190
791 Veuve Clicquot, Brut 150



Sparkling Wine

France
Champagne Continued
Non-Vintage - Rosé
719 Billecart-Salmon, Brut 235
762 Charles Heidsick, Brut 205
780 Geoffroy, Rosé de Saignée, Premier Cru 205
891 Henri Giraud, Code Noir 306
770 Jeeper, Grand Rose, Brut 220
801 Laherte Fréres, Rose de Meunier, Extra Brut 180
726 Laurent-Perrier 220
792 Veuve Clicquot, Brut 225
Cremant
910 NV Albert Bichot, Brut Rose, Cremant de Bourgogne 75
900 NV Jean-luc Joillot, Sea Island Brut, Cremant de Bourgogne 75
862 NV Lucien Albrecht, Cremant d’Alsace 75
Italy
959 NV Ferrari, Brut 80
Spain
990 2016 Naveran Rose, Cava 50

United States

Vintage

955 2021  Schramsberg, Blanc de Blanc, Brut, North Coast 92
957 2018  Schramsberg, Blanc de Noirs, Brut, North Coast 100
907 2019 Sea Smoke, Sea Spray, Blanc de Noirs, Santa Rita Hills 223
Non-Vintage

660 Scholium Project, Blowout 55



1836 2010
1839 2016
1147 2023
1138 2023
1145 2022
1139 2023
1152 2023
Alsace

1108 2021
1110 2014
1269 2016
1102 2016
1216 2020
Loire Valley
Sancere
1377 2022
1379 2023
Pouilly-Fumé
1363 2020
1366 2016
1415 2015
1377 2021
1482 2017
Vouvray
1221 2022
1212 2023
1251 2018
Toraine

1389 2022
Burgundy
1890 2022
1889 2021
1868 2022
1891 2022
1896 2022
1870 2021
Chablis

1855 2022
1898 2023
1907 2022
1830 2013
1915 2021
1849 2021
1908 2021
1911 2021
1865 2022

Catena Zapata, White Bones, Chardonnay, Mendoza
Puramun, Reserva, Chardonnay

FX Pichler, Griner Veltliner, Diirnsteiner, Wachau

FX Pichler, Reisling, Burgstall, Wachau

Pichler-Kurutzler, Reisling, Pfaffenberg Alte Reben, Kremstal
Pichler-Kurutzler, Reisling, Pfaffenberg Reben, Kremstal
Rudi Pichler, Griiner Veltiner, Federspiel, Wachau

Boxler, Florimont, Pinot Gris Grand Cru

Dirler-Cade, Edelzwicker Reserve

Trimbach, Pinot Gris Reserve

Maurice Schoech, Schlossberg, Pinot Gris Grand Cru
Pfister, Paar, Pinot Blanc/Auxerois Blend

Henri Bourgeois, d’Antan
Serge Laporte

Didier Dagueneau, Silex
Didier Dagueneau, Silex
Didier Dagueneau, Silex
Didier Dagueneau XX/
Régis Minet, Vieilles Vignes

Domaine Huet, Le Huat-Lieu, Demi-Sec
Domaine Huet, Le Mont, Demi-Sec
Domaine du Viking, Tendre

Ladoucette, Les Deux Tour

Domaine Leflaive

Jouard, Bourgogne Cotes D’Or
Leflaive, Les Sétilles

Mikulski, Bourgogne Céte d’Or
Rémi Jobard

Remoisenet

Billaud, Montmains, Premier Cru
Christian Moreau

Collet

Defaix, Les Lys, Premier Cru
Michel, Vaillons, Premier Cru
Michel, Vaudesir, Grand Cru
Tribut

Servin, Les Clos, Grand Cru
Servin, Vaillons, Premier Cru

White Wine

Argentina
284
76

Austria
120
130
254
118
88

France

245
56
104
92
60

135
100

487
420
420
436
65

120
112
68

56

380
116
104
170
130
105

198
100
72

160
126
290
135
290
136



White Wine
France
Burgundy Continued
Morey-Saint-Denis

2158 2017 Dujac, Monts Luisant, Premier Cru 363
Cote de Beaune

2160 2022 Etienne Sauzet, Jardin de Calvaire, Hautes-Cotes de Beaune 145
Saint-Aubin

1920 2021 Leflaive, Champlots, Premier Cru 287
Saint-Romain

2015 2022  Alain Gras, Sous Le Chdteau 218
Meursault

1922 2021  Alain Patriarche, Les Grands Charrons 260
1927 2020 Bitouzet-Prieur, Les Corbins 280
2161 2022 Leroux 282
1943 2022  Matrot 210
2170 2022 Mikulski 350
2169 2022 Mikulski, Les Meix Chavaux 388
1906 2022 Rémi Jobard, le Poruzot-Dessus, Premier Cru 602
2321 2019 Remoissenet 285
1988 2019 Yves Boyer-Martenot, Cuvée Fernand Boyer 228
Puligny-Montrachet

1892 2022  Carillon 338
2186 2016 Domaine Dujac, Les Combettes, Premiere Cru 589
2310 2022 Domaine Leflaive 740
2307 2022 Domaine Leflaive, Clavoillon, Premier Cru 1,195
2148 2022 Dujac, Les Folatieres, Premier Cru 750
2159 2022  Girardin 260
1826 2022  Sauzet 295
1824 2022  Sauzet, Hameau de Blagny, Premier Cru 500
Chassagne-Montrachet

1953 2021 Alex Moreau 315
1967 2022 Bachelet-Monnot 265
Maranges

1976 2021 Bachelet-Monnot, La Fussiére, Premier Cru 174
Cote Challonais

2003 2022 Domaine du Villaine, La Digoine, Bouzeron, Aligote 180
1828 2009 Michel Briday, Rully 65
Maconnais

1878 2022  Compte Lafon, Clos du Four, Macon-Villages 116
1884 2022 Bouchard, Pouilly-Fuisse 102
1867 2022 Merlin, Clos de France, Pouilly-Fuisse, Premier Cru 167



Bordeaux

1574 2021  Chateau Carbonnieux, Sauvignon Blanc Blend
1577 2022 Clarendelle by Haut-Brion, Semillon Blend
1576 2022 Chéateau Ducasse, Semillon Blend

1580 2021  Chateau D’Yquem, “Y”, Sauvignon Blanc Blend
1570 2022  Chateau Pape Clement,Sauvignon Blanc Blend
Rhone Valley

Hermitage

1333 2022 Domaine JL Chave. L’Hermatage

Condrieu

1311 2022  Guigal, La Doriane

1313 2021  Vidal-Fleury

Pyranees-Atlantique

1346 2011 Clos Guirouilh, Juragon Sec, Gros Manseng Blend

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer

1058 2022 Maximin Grinhaus

1062 2005 Weins-Priim, Erdener Prdilat, Auslese
Alto Adige

1254 2024  Terlan, Siidtirol-AltoAdige, Pinot Grigio
Friuli-Venezio Giula

1248 2014  Gravner, Ribolla, Oslavia

Lombardia

1276 2023  Villa Sparina, Gavi

Piedmont

1845 2020 Conterno, Bussiador, Langhe Chardonnay
1266 2022 Giacosa, Roero Arneis

9003 2023 Vietti, Moscato d’Asti

Sicily

1210 2021 COS, Pithos, Greconico

1816 2021 Franchetti, Contrada PC, Chardonnay
Tuscany

1593 2021  Antinori Cervaro della Sala, Chardonnay
1859 2022 Il Borro, Lamelle, Chardonnay

1264 2022 La Spinetta, Vermentino

1259 2014 Ornellaia, Bianco, Sauvignon Blanc Blend
1265 2013 Ornellaia, Bianco, Sauvignon Blanc Blend
Umbria

1273 2019 Paolo Bea, Santa Chiara, Grechetto Blend
1335 1995 Caves Sao Jodo, Quinta do Pogo do Lobo, Arinto, Beiras

Half Bottle

White Wine
France

114
60
60
660
460

850

350
167

56

Germany

72
82

Italy

60

321

76

180
95
32

95
195

170
72
65
510
506

162

Portugal
90



1301 2013 Cellar Pifiol, I’Avi Arrufi, Granacha Bianca, Terra Alta
1191 2022 Do Feirro, Alberino, Rias Baixas

Chardonnay
Oregon
1607 2019 Domaine Serene, Evenstad Reserve, Dundee Hills
1646 2019  Evening land, La Source, Eola-Amity Hills
1745 2021  Evening Land, Summum, Eola-Amity Hills
1654 2022 Walter Scott, Cuvée Anna, Willamette
1658 2022 Walter Scott, Freedom Hill, Willamette Valley

California

Sonoma County

1661 2021  Aubert, Park Avenue, Sonoma Coast

1717 2021  Arista, Ritchie Vineyard, Russian River Valley

1751 2020 Arista, Russian River Valley

1720 2022 Dumol, Chloe, Russian River Valley

1722 2021 DuMol Estate, Sonoma Coast

1747 2023 Flowers, Camp Meeting Ridge, Sonoma Coast

1773 2023 Flowers, Sonoma Coast

1761 2022 Jordan, Russian River Valley

1784 2023 Kistler, Les Noisetieres, Sonoma Coast

8081 2019 Kistler, Kistler Vineyard, Sonoma Magnum
1710 2021 Peter Michael, Belle Céte, Knights Valley

1730 2021  Ramey, Russian River Valley

1697 2022  Walter Hansel, North Slope, Russian River Valley

1791 2023  Williams-Selyem, Heintz Vineyard, Russian River Valley

Napa Valley

1677 2023  Cakebread

1652 2023 Duckhorn

1653 2019  Jarvis, Finch Hollow

1656 2022 Mondavi

1663 2020 Peju, Carneros

1674 2018  Stony Hill, Spring Mountain
1672 2020  Tor, Cuveée Torchiana

Central Coast

1787 2018 Arnot-Roberts, Sanford and Benedict Vineyards, Santa Rita Hills
1623 2022 Brewer-Clifton, Santa Rita Hills

1758 2018 Ceritas, Trout Gulch, Santa Cruz Mountains

1626 2022 Lindquist, Bien Nacido Vineyard, Santa Maria Valley

1596 2021  Sea Smoke

White Wine
Spain
107
76

United States

175
170
165
125
205

293
260
180
195
218
268
85

96

183
699
325
80

108
327

110
125
394
60

100
250
288

140
108
158
55

235



California

1677 2022
1441 2023
1438 2023
1447 2022
1395 2021
1556 2023
1444 2021
1485 2023
1437 2019
1390 2023
1388 2021
2612 2021
2605 2023
2620 2024
2615 2023
2600 2022
California

2635 2024
5596 2022
5609 2015
5598 2018
5608 2014
5597 2018
4386 2013
4403 2018
5707 2016
4492 2019
4541 2011
4462 2020
4463 2021
6644 2021
6643 2020
6641 2017
6640 2009

Sauvignon Blanc

Cakebread, Norh Coast

Duckhorn, North Coast

Groth, Napa Valley

Hourglass, Napa Valley

Ink Grade, Napa Valley

Merry Edwards, Russian River Valley

Pierson Meyer, Ryan’s Vineyard, Napa Valley
Quintessa, lllumination, Napa/Sonoma County
Mondavi, Fume Blanc, Napa Valley

Sauvignon Blanc
Cloudy Bay
Cloudy Bay, Te Koko

Chateau Pradeaux, Cotes de Provence
Minuty, Cotes de Provence

Miraval, Cotes de Provence

Hippolyte Reverdy, Sancere

H&B, Cotes de Provence

Flowers, Russian River Valley, Sonoma Coast, Pinot Noir

Altocedro, Reserva, Malbec

La Madrid, Matilde, Malbec

Tapiz, Cabernet Sauvignon

Tapiz, Las Notas de Jean Claude, Merlot Blend
Zolo, Black, Malbec

Elderton, Ashmead, Cabernet Sauvignon
Penfolds, RWT Bin 798, Shiraz

Penfolds, 707, Cabernet Sauvignon
Penfolds, Grange

Penfolds, Grange

Torbreck, Descendant, Shiraz Blend
Torbreck, The Steading, Grenache Blend

Sefia, Cabernet Sauvignon Blend
Sefia, Cabernet Sauvignon Blend
Sefia, Cabernet Sauvignon Blend
Sefia, Cabernet Sauvignon Blend

White Wine
United States

80
90
76
110
195
120
125
95
90

New Zealand

72
168

Rose

France
85
64
95
75
60

United States
70

Red Wine

Argentina
85
170
60
250
125

Australia

204

375

1,144

2,178

1,200

238

98

Chile
414
390
355
390



Bordeaux - Left Bank
Saint-Estéphe

7356 2003  Chateau Calon-Segur
7348 1989  Chateau Calon-Segur
7374 2018  Chateau Labory
7375 2016  Chateau Labory
8642 1979  Chateau Montrose
8643 1975  Chateau Montrose
7336 2018  Chateau Phélan-Ségur
7390 2017 Cos d’Estournel
7381 2014  Cos d’Estournel
7399 2013  Cos d’Estournel
7380 2010  Cos d’Estournel
7398 2006  Cos d’Estournel
7392 2005  Cos d’Estournel
7391 1990 Cos d’Estournel
7403 2020  Pagodes de Cos
8504 2016 Pagodes de Cos

Pauillac

7674 2008  Chateau Duhart-Milan

7809 2012  Chateau Lafite-Rothschild
7813 2011  Chateau Lafite-Rothschild
7812 2010 Chateau Lafite-Rothschild
7836 2009  Chateau Lafite-Rothschild
7824 2006  Chateau Lafite-Rothschild
7822 2005  Chateau Lafite-Rothschild
7826 2002  Chateau Lafite-Rothschild
7827 2001  Chateau Lafite-Rothschild
8580 1985  Chateau Lafite-Rothschild
8578 1983  Chateau Lafite-Rothschild
7758 2011  Chateau Latour

7759 2007  Chateau Latour

7514 1997  Chateau Lynch-Moussas
7784 2019  Chateau Mouton-Rothschild
7786 2017  Chateau Mouton-Rothschild
7788 2015  Chéateau Mouton-Rothschild
7806 2012  Chéateau Mouton-Rothschild
7805 2011  Chéateau Mouton-Rothschild
7796 2010 Chateau Mouton-Rothschild
7772 2009  Chateau Mouton-Rothschild
7768 2008  Chateau Mouton-Rothschild
7797 2006  Chateau Mouton-Rothschild
7778 2005 Chéateau Mouton-Rothschild
7794 2004  Chateau Mouton-Rothschild
7792 1995 Chateau Mouton-Rothschild
7790 1983  Chateau Mouton-Rothschild

Saint-Julien
7416 2000 Chéateau Beychevelle
7410 1982  Chateau Beychevelle

Grand Cru Classé
Grand Cru Classé

1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
15t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
15t Grand Cru
15t Grand Cru

Grand Cru Classé

15t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
15t Grand Cru
15t Grand Cru
15t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru

4* Grand Cru
4 Grand Cru

Magnum
Magnum

Magnum

Magnum
Magnum

605
875
150
150
1,056
1,625
228
540
633
540
1,336
778
1,005
1,245
181
424

430

3,285
3,240
3,675
3,500
3,234
4,000
2,840
3.160
7,920
7,495
2,525
2,604
210

3,528
1,930
2,068
1,590
1,600
3,825
3,285
2,468
2,558
2,705
2,605
3,012
2,100

775
900

Red Wine
France



Bordeaux
Saint-Julien Continued

8502 1979
7405 2009
7490 2012
7480 2009
7486 2008
7478 2005
7470 1986
7283 2017
7457 2000
7457 2000
7450 1989
7449 1988
7494 1996
7463 2015
7438 2010
7459 2015
7455 2007
7495 2017
7496 2003
8522 2013
8534 2004
8542 2010
8624 2009
Margaux

7510 2020
7532 2012
7533 2001
7535 1996
7534 1995
7527 1990
7581 2014
7555 2012
7552 2011
7519 2008
7531 2007
7548 2006
7580 1999
7578 1997
7556 2001
7554 1990
7553 1986
7560 1982

Chateau Beychevelle
Chateau Branaire-Ducru
Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillou
Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillou
Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillou
Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillou
Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillou
Chateau Gloria

Chateau Gruaud Larose
Chateau Gruaud Larose
Chateau Gruaud Larose
Chateau Gruaud Larose
Chateau Léoville Les Cases
Chateau Leoville-Poyferré
Chateau Leoville-Poyferré
Chateau Saint-Pierre
Chateau Saint-Pierre

Clos du Marquis

Clos du Marquis

Clos du Marquis

Clos du Marquis

Croix de Beaucaillou

4 Grand Cru
Grand Cru Classé
2" Grand Cru
2" Grand Cru
2" Grand Cru
2" Grand Cru
2" Grand Cru

2" Grand Cru
2" Grand Cru
2" Grand Cru
2" Grand Cru
2" Grand Cru
2" Grand Cru
2" Grand Cru

Le Petit Lion, by Marquis de Las Cases

Alter Ego

Chateau Brane-Cantenac
Chateau Contenac Brown
Chateau Contenac Brown
Chateau Contenac Brown
Chateau Contenac Brown
Chateau Margaux
Chateau Margaux
Chateau Margaux
Chateau Margaux
Chateau Margaux
Chateau Margaux
Chateau Margaux
Chateau Margaux

Grand Cru Classé
Grand Cru Classé
Grand Cru Classé
Grand Cru Classé
15t Grand Cru
15t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru
15t Grand Cru
15t Grand Cru

Pavillon Rouge du Chateau Margaux
Pavillon Rouge du Chateau Margaux
Pavillon Rouge du Chateau Margaux
Pavillon Rouge du Chateau Margaux

Magnum

Magnum
Magnum
Magnum
Magnum

865
415
735
1,450
950
1,212
950
140
877
877
668
600
1,412
485
642
204
220
262
310
360
500
588
658

300
300
400
315
315
450
1,908
2,038
2,038
2,172
2,104
2,195
2,295
2,275
838
1,240
1,044
1,150



Red Wine

France
Bordeaux
Margaux Continued
7327 2006  Chateau Rauzan-Ségla 578
7328 2001  Chateau Rauzan-Ségla 560
7528 2000 Chateau Rauzan-Ségla 650
8574 1998  Chateau Rauzan-Ségla Magnum 1,130
Pessac-Léognon
7980 2020 Chateau Haut-Brion 1%t Grand Cru 1,985
7994 2018  Chateau Haut-Brion 1%t Grand Cru 1,832
8560 2017  Chateau Haut-Brion 1%t Grand Cru Magnum 3,663
7991 2014  Chéateau Haut-Brion 1%t Grand Cru 1,832
7998 2011  Chéateau Haut-Brion 15t Grand Cru 1,965
7968 2002  Chateau Haut-Brion 1%t Grand Cru 1,965
7978 1999  Chéateau Haut-Brion 15t Grand Cru 2,288
7972 1985  Chéateau Haut-Brion 15t Grand Cru 2,738
7942 2017  La Chapelle De La Mission Haut-Brion 288
7940 2010 La Chapelle De La Mission Haut-Brion 516
8672 2014  Chateau La Mission Haut-Brion Grand Cru Classé Magnum 1,610
7931 2014  Chateau La Mission Haut-Brion Grand Cru Classé 791
7970 2013  Chateau La Mission Haut-Brion Grand Cru Classé 696
7954 2011  Chéateau La Mission Haut-Brion Grand Cru Classé 750
7956 2002  Chéateau La Mission Haut-Brion Grand Cru Classé 858
7974 1992  Chéateau La Mission Haut-Brion Grand Cru Classé 880
7923 2013  Chateau Pape Clemont Grand Cru Classé 290
8644 1987  Chateau Pape Clemont Grand Cru Classé Magnum 860
Right Bank
Pomerol
7184 2018 By Clinet 100
7214 2017  Chateau La Conseillante 673
7103 2014  Chateau Le Gay 298
7203 2012  Chateau Le Gay 360
7182 2013  Chéateau La Violette 750
7180 2011 Chéateau La Violette 880
7242 2014  Chéateau L’Evangile 560
7239 2011  Chéateau L’Evangile 600
7170 2017  Vieux Chateau Certain 787
7167 2012  Vieux Chateau Certain 715
7166 2011  Vieux Chateau Certain 645
7162 2001 Vieux Chateau Certain 1,355
7171 2020 Chéateau de Sales 130
Saint-Emilion
7096 2013  Chéateau Angelus Premier Grand Cru Classé 1,265
7147 1996  Chéateau Ausone Premier Grand Cru Classé 2,555

10



Red Wine

France
Bordeaux
Saint-Emilion Continued
7026 1990 Chéateau Beau-Séjour Premier Grand Cru 476
7030 2005 Chéateau Canon Premier Grand Cru Classé 630
7029 2001  Chéateau Canon Premier Grand Cru Classé 560
7159 2012  Chateau Cheval Blanc Premier Grand Cru Classé 1,800
7157 2011 Chéateau Cheval Blanc Premier Grand Cru Classé 2,200
7155 2007 Chéateau Cheval Blanc Premier Grand Cru Classé 2,398
7130 2017  Chateau-Figeac Premier Grand Cru Classé 862
7128 2013  Chateau-Figeac Premier Grand Cru Classé 766
7056 2009  Chateau-Figeac Premier Grand Cru Classé 1,095
7134 1989  Chateau Pavie Premier Grand Cru Classé 1,512
7012 2020 Melka, Mjestique 400
Cotes de Bordeaux
8505 2016 Le Puy, Emilion Magnum 545
8506 2008 Le Puy, Emilion Magnum 1,671
8508 2000 Le Puy, Emilion Magnum 1,770
8510 1998 Le Puy, Emilion Magnum 1,811
Burgundy
3215 2021 Bitouzet-Prieur 112
3148 2021  Courcel 220
Coteaux Champenois
3088 2015  Bollinger, La Cote aux Enfants 383
Cotes de Nuit
Marsannay
3211 2021  Roty 142
Gevrey-Chambertin
3523 2017 Armand Rousseau, Chambertin, Grand Cru 3,030
3327 2009 Arnoux-Lachaux, Latriciéres-Chambertin, Grand Cru 1,998
3510 2012 Camus, Chambertin, Grand Cru 675
3463 2021  David Duband 225
3515 2009  Dugat-Py, Pétit Chappelle, Vieilles Vignes, Premier Cru 855
3548 2017 Faiveley, Chambertin-Clos de Beze, Grand Cru 940
3582 2013 Faiveley, Chambertin-Clos de Beze, Grand Cru 864
3563 2012 Faiveley, Mazis-Chambertin, Grand Cru 820
3453 2021  Girardin 272
8107 2014 Louis Jadot, Clos Saint-Jacques, Premier Cru Magnum 2,088
3508 2021  Joseph Faiveley, Charmes-Chambertin, Grand Cru 1,130
3204 2021 Roty 238
3214 2017  Roty 230
Morey-Saint-Denis
3372 2014 Clos de Tart, Monopole, Grand Cru 1,250
3366 2020 David Duband, Clos Sorbé 285

11



Red Wine

France
Burgundy
Morey-Saint-Denis Continued
3387 2016 Dujac, Clos Saint-Denis, Grand Cru 1,140
3450 2021 Dujac, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru 1,921
3474 2018 Roumier, Clos de la Bussiere, Premier Cru 610
3570 2021 Lambrays, Clos des Lamnbrays, Grand Cru 1,790
3578 2021 Lambrays, Les Loups, Premier Cru 513
8085 2018 Ponsot, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru Magnum 4,353
3371 2018 Ponsot, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru 2,092
3336 2017 Ponsot, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru 2,092
Chambolle-Musigny
3362 2021  Comte Georges de Vogiié, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru 2,475
3437 2020 Comte Georges de Voglié, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru 2,208
3429 2019 Comte Georges de Voglié, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru 1,922
3435 2021  Comte Georges de Vogilé, Musigny, Grand Cru 3,220
3432 2020 Comte Georges de Vogilé, Musigny, Grand Cru 2,824
3415 2016 Dujac, Bonnes-Marres, Grand Cru 1,240
3406 2018  Magnien, Argillieres 265
3447 2022 Roumier, Amoureuses, Premier Cru 3,650
3342 2022 Roumier, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru 3,340
Vougeot
3596 2014  Arnoux-Lachaux, Clos-de-Vougeot, Grand Cru 1,050
3614 2013  Arnoux-Lachaux, Clos-de-Vougeot, Grand Cru 1,040
3613 2012  Arnoux-Lachaux, Clos-de-Vougeot, Grand Cru 1,099
3612 2009  Arnoux-Lachaux, Clos-de-Vougeot, Grand Cru 1,998
3618 2021  Jean Grivot, Clos de-Vougeot, Grand Cru 1,207
3595 2020  Jean Grivot, Clos de-Vougeot, Grand Cru 1,224
Echezeaux Grand Cru
3730 2014  Arnoux-Lachaux 1,050
3723 2013 Arnoux-Lachaux 1,040
3722 2012 Arnoux-Lachaux 1,099
3714 2008 Arnoux-Lachaux 1,998
3712 2017  Clerget, En Orveaux 909
3740 2015  Clerget, En Orveaux 672
3590 2021 Jean Grivot 1,450
3601 2020 Jean Grivot 1,564
Vosne-Romanée
3354 2014  Arnoux-Lachaux 316
3647 2010 Arnoux-Lachaux, Aux-Reignots, Premier Cru 1,700
3660 2014  Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Chaumes, Premier Cru 588
3464 2016 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Hautes Maziéres 425

12



Red Wine

France
Burgundy
Vosne-Romanée Continued
3626 2014  Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Hautes Mazieres 370
3725 2013  Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Suchots, Premier Cru 1,040
3720 2012  Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Suchots, Premier Cru 1,099
3729 2014 Arnoux-Lachaux, Romanee-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru 2,800
3724 2013 Arnoux-Lachaux, Romanee-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru 2,765
3721 2012 Arnoux-Lachaux, Romanee-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru 2,980
3719 2011 Arnoux-Lachaux, Romanee-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru 2,740
3599 2016 Domaine Dujac, Aux Malconsorts, Premier Cru 970
3691 2020 Domaine Romanée-Conti, La Tdche, Grand Cru 7.992
3658 2014 Domaine Romanée-Conti, La Tdche, Grand Cru 5,098
3692 2012 Domaine Romanée-Conti, La Tdche, Grand Cru 6,480
3665 2020 Domaine Romanée-Conti, Richebourg, Grand Cru 6,327
3663 2012 Domaine Romanée-Conti, Richebourg, Grand Cru 6,275
3689 2019 Domaine Romanée-Conti, Romanée-St-Vivant, Grand Cru 6,660
3645 2021 Jean Grivot 340
3632 2021 Jean Grivot, Les Beaux Monts, Premier Cru 918
3610 2017 Jean Grivot, Les Beaux Monts, Premier Cru 618
3646 2021  Jean Grivot, Richebourg, Grand Cru 5,575
3291 2021  Joseph Faiveley 275
3641 2020 Joseph Faiveley 318
3650 2006 Robert Arnoux, Les Suchots, Premier Cru 1,998
3467 2022  Thierry Mortet 221
Nuits-Saint-Georges
3352 2014  Arnoux-Lachaux, Clos des Corvees Pagets, Premier Cru 495
3286 2013 Arnoux-Lachaux, Clos des Corvees Pagets, Premier Cru 490
3317 2012 Arnoux-Lachaux, Clos des Corvees Pagets, Premier Cru 535
3274 2014 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Poisets 290
3294 2016 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Proces, Premier Cru 478
3353 2014 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Proces, Premier Cru 400
3292 2013 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Proces, Premier Cru 405
3301 2020 David Duband 204
3296 2018  Faiveley 230
3576 2021 Faiveley, Les Montroziers 218
3288 2021  Gachet-Monot, Cotes de Nuit-Villages 110
3276 2021 Jean Grivot, Aux Boudots, Premier Cru 674
3358 2020 Jean Grivot, Aux Boudots, Premier Cru 663
3644 2022 L’Arlot, Clos des Foréts Saint-Georges Monopole, Premier Cru 468
3634 2022 L’Arlot, Les Suchots, Premier Cru 880

Cotes de Beaune
Aloxe-Corton

3253 2017  Tollot-Beaut 168
Savigny-Les-Beaune

3217 2018 Girardin 104
3210 2022 Leroux 150
3210 2022 Leroux, Les Vergelesses, Premier Cru 225
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Burgundy Continued

Girardin, Les Pitures, Premier Cru

Girardin, Les Santenots, Prenier Cru

Rémi Jobard, Les Santenots, Premier Cru
Olivier Leflaive, Clos des Angles, Premier Cru

Olivier Leflaive, Clos du Roi, Grand Cru
Ponsot, Cuvée du Bourdon, Grand Cru

Courcel, Les Croix Noires, Premier Cru
Courcel, Les Vaumuriens

Faiveley, La Framboisiere, Monopole

Bourgogne Cotes Chalonnaise

Domaine de Villaine, La Digoine

Alan Voge, Chapelle Saint-Piere
Balthazar, Cuveé Casimir Balthazar
Balthazar, Sans Soufre A Jouté
Colombo, Les Ruchets

Colombo, Vallon de L’Aigle

Clusel-Roch

Guigal, La Landonne
Guigal, La Mouline

Guigal, La Tourque

Guigal, La Tourque

Guigal, La Tourque

Guigal, La Tourque

Patrick Jasmin, La Giroflarie
Yves Cuilleron, Madiniére

Domaine JL Chave
Faury, Les Ribaudes
Saint Cosme

Chateauneuf-du-Pape

Volnay

3252 2022
3256 2021
3203 2022
3149 2019
Corton

3441 2020
3246 2015
Pommard
3227 2021
3269 2021
Mercurey
3255 2021
3195 2022
Rhoéne Valley
Cornas

4208 2021
4256 2020
4249 2020
4240 2018
4235 2017
Cote-Rotie
4194 2020
4176 2020
4170 2020
4160 2020
4174 2017
4166 2015
4168 2009
4198 2021
4188 2020
Saint-Joseph
4200 2021
4145 2021
4290 2021
4582 2022
4565 2021
8154 2013
4583 2021
8167 2012
8163 2012
4556 2022

Chateau Beaucastel

Clos du Pape

Clos du Pape Magnum
Domoine Beaurenard, Le Boisrenard

Domaine du Pegau, Cuvée Laurence 9 Liter
Domaine du Pegau, Cuvée Laurence 12 Liter
Saint Cosme

Red Wine
France

230
248
366
293

656
915

422
433

148

175

224
225
309
364
672

303
1,575
1,575
1,575
1,631
1,631
1,631
174
225

258
96
110

236
328
645
289
5,140
6,400
170
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South-West
5636 2021
4595 2018
4598 2022
4599 2022
4584 2019
3093 2021
Piedmont
Boca

5083 2004
Barbaresco
4914 2021
4997 2020
5027 2019
5032 2011
4969 2016
4896 2019
4970 2020
4911 2019
Barolo

4908 2012
5050 2019
5029 2017
4895 2020
4949 2020
5055 2018
4979 2020
8272 2014
4898 2020
4952 2019
8238 2011
8208 2009
5075 2016
8232 2011
8218 2009
5047 2008
5076 2019
Barbera d’Alba
4910 2021
4889 2022

Chateau Coup-Roses, Bastide, Minervois
Domaine Pradeux, Bandol

Tempier, Lulu Et Lucien, Bandol
Tempier, La Migoua, Bandol

Domaine de Terrebrune, Bandol

Eberle & Moll, Liaison, Pinot Noir

Conti, il rosso della donne

Luigi Giordano, Cavanna

Gaja

Giacosa, Asili

Giacosa, Santo Stefano

Grasso, Vallrgrande

Marchesi di Gresy, Martinenga
Produttori del Barbaresco, Montestefano
Produttori del Barbaresco, Pora

Aldo Conterno, Granbussia

Azelia, Bricco Fiasco

Borgogno, Fossati

Cavallutto, Bricco Boschis

Damilano, Lecinquevigna

Fantino, Cascina Dardi

Gaja, Sperss

Giacosa, Falletto

Giovanni Rosso, Del Comune di Serralunga d’Alba
Massolino

Oddero

Oddero

Oddero, Vignarionda, Riserva
Oddero, Villero

Oddero, Villero

Paolo Scavino, Bric del Fiasc, Riserva
Voerzio, La Morra

Conterno, Conca Tre Pile
Grasso, Matine

Magnum

12 Liter

12 Liter

5 Liter
5 Liter

55

130
170
236
124

110

400

105
854
680
500
165
175
210
210

2,205
360
400
222
120
150
1,460
1,250
172
150
5,078
5,078
838
3,052
3,052
1,172
374

65

Red Wine
France

Germany

Italy
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Langhe

4916 2019 Aldo Conterno, Il Favot

5008 2017  Gaja, Sori Tilden

5006 2016  Gaja, Sori Tilden

5039 2021 Paolo Scavino, Vino Rosso, Dolcetto Blend
Friulli-Venezia Giulia

4678 2007 Gravner, Rosso Breg, Pignolo

Valpolicella

4836 2018 Dal Forno Romano

4832 2009 Dal Forno Romano

Amarone della Valpolicella

4687 2019 Cesari

4852 2017 Dal Forno Romano

4862 2016 Dal Forno Romano

4840 2012 Dal Forno Romano

4859 2010 Dal Forno Romano

4825 2009 Dal Forno Romano

4853 2008 Dal Forno Romano

8230 2015 L'arco Magnum
Tuscany

Chianti

4615 2022 Castello di Ama

4683 2018  Castello di Ama, Vignetta Bellavista, Gran Selezione
4603 2021 Volpaia, Coltassala, Gran Selezione

4602 2020  Volpaia, Coltassala, Gran Selezione

4601 2019 Volpaia, Coltassala, Gran Selezione

Bolgheri

8237 2012 Ornellaia, L’Incatta, Cabernet Sauvignon Blend 6 Liter
4812 2021 Tenuta San Guido, Sassicaia, Bolgheri Sassicaia

IGT (Super Tuscans)

4754 2021 Antinori, Solaia

4700 2019 Brancatelli, Valle del Sogno, Cabernet Sauvignon Blend
4658 2020 Castellare, | Sodi di S. Niccolo, Sangiovetto Blend
4638 2018 Castello di Ama, L’Apparita, Merlot

4657 2019 Il Borro, Petruna, Sangiovese

4662 2020 Il Borro, Rosso Toscana, Merlot Blend

4775 2019 Le Macchiole, Messorio, Merlot

4788 2012 Ornellaia, Masseto, Merlot

8240 2012 Ornellaia, Masseto, Merlot Magnum
4720 2020 Pogio Antico, lemartine, Sangiovese Blend

4688 2018 Soldera, Case Basse, Sangiovese

4647 2017 Soldera, Case Basse, Sangiovese

4679 2022 Trinoro, Le Cupole, Merlot Blend

4711 2019 Trinoro, Rosso Toscana, Cabernet Sauvignon Blend
4676 2021 Tua Rita, Giusto di Notri, Cabernet Sauvignon Blend
4786 2019  Tua Rita, Redigaffi, Merlot

Red Wine
Italy

160
1,515
1,692
68

730

388
360

162
1,138
1,190
905
908
1,054
908
729

85

645
285
285
285

5,400
665

1,166
170
272
570
167
168
744
1,560
3,381
150
1,901
1,898
96
995
243
733
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Brunello di Montalcino

Biondi-Santi

Casanova di Neri, Tenuta Nuova
Gaja, Pieve San Restituta

La Torre

Poggio Antico

Poggio di Sotto

Biondi-Santi
La Torre
Poggio di Sotto

Arnaldo Caprai, Montefalco Sagrantino

Benanti, Contrada Cavaliere, Etna Rosso
Passopisciaro, Etna Rosso

Pyramid Valley Vineyards, Calrossie Vineyards, Marlborough, Pinot Noir

4670 2017
4661 2019
4640 2019
4624 2019
4680 2019
4645 2016
Rosso di Montalcino
4672 2019
4623 2022
4654 2014
Umbria

4824 2020
Sicily

4871 2022
4885 2022
2693 2015
4144 2021

Rebel Rebel, Stellenbosch, Syrah

Ribera del Duero

5172
5255
5254
5267
5252
5256
5266
5276
Rioja
5145
5236
5271
5265
5202
5206

Torro
5146

2021
2020
2014
2013
2019
2017
2015
2018

2017
2017
2011
2001
2020
2019

2021

Dominio de Pingus, Flor de Pingus
Vega Sicilia, Alion

Vega Sicilia, Unico

Vega Sicilia, Unico

Vega Sicilia, Valbueno 5°

Vega Sicilia, Valbueno 5°

Vega Sicilia, Valbueno 5°

Vizcarra, Torralvo

CVNE, Cune, Gran Reserva

La Rioja Alta, Vifia Ardanza, Reserva
Lopez di Heredia, Vifia Tondonia, Reserva
Lopez di Heredia, Vifia Tondonia, Reserva
Vega Sicilia, Macdn Clasico

Vega Sicilia, Macdn

Numanthia, Termes, Tinta de Torro

659
374
279
230
240
705

296
120
350

285

144
95

Red Wine
Italy

New Zealand

105

South Africa

60

310
318
1,381
1,536
520
544
650
190

210
107
136
273
155
248

80

Spain
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Napa Valley
6088 2020
6075 2012
6081 2011
6087 2010
8331 2013
6639 2021
6501 2022
6061 2021
8486 2019
6001 2021
5995 2019
6293 2019
6290 2020
8288 2019
5858 2021
6213 1989
6217 1988
6214 2019
6080 2018
5779 2021
5774 2021
6241 2022
8283 2021
6053 2022
5748 2021
5770 2021
8440 2019
6197 2020
6050 2019
8290 2017
6042 2018
6038 2018
6040 2017
6034 2016
5778 2021
5955 2019
6215 2017
8446 2014
6072 2019
6313 2019
6344 2018
6229 2017
6434 2019
6442 2019
5819 2020

Cabernet Sauvignon

Altagracia, Eisele Vineyard
Araujo, Eisele Vineyard

Araujo, Eisele Vineyard

Araujo, Eisele Vineyard

Beaulieu Vineyards, Rarity

Cliff Lede, Poetry Vineyard, Stags Leap District
Clos du Val

Clos du Val, Yettalil, Stags Leap District
Corison

Dalla Valle, Oakville

Dalla Valle, Oakville

Dana, Onda

Dana, Vaso

Dana, Vaso

Duckhorn

Dunn

Dunn

Dunn, Howell Mountain

Eisele Vineyard

Favia, Coombsville

Favia, Oakville

Faust

Faust

Faust, The Pact, Coombsville
Goldschmidt, Hillary, Oakville
Grace Familly, Reliquus

Groth, Oakville

Hall

Heitz

Heitz

Heitz, Lot C-91

Heitz, Martha’s Vineyard

Heitz, Martha’s Vineyard

Heitz, Martha’s Vineyard

Hess, Allomi

Ink Grade

Ink Grade, Howell Mt.

Keenan, Premiere Napa Valley
Kenefick Ranch, Chris’s Cuvée, Calsitoga
Kongsgaard

Lail Vineyards, J. Daniel Cuvée
Lail Vineyards, J. Daniel Cuvée
Lithology, Beckstoffer — Dr. Crane
Lithology, Beckstoffer — To Kalon
Mayacamas, Mt. Veeder

Magnum

Magnum

Magnum

6 Litler

Magnum

Magnum

6 Liter

Red Wine

United States

436
1,320
1,250
975
2,550
961
112
330
619
800
800
700
230
530
145
977
1,023
530
1,190
445
425
160
1,360
300
130
350
265
145
170
504
238
813
688
730
95
211
285
2,664
175
436
665
716
820
820
360
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Cabernet Sauvignon Continued

Napa Valley Continued

California

6522 2022
5780 2016
6508 2021
5783 2021
6246 2022
6633 2021
6634 2021
6631 2021
5781 2021
6491 2021
6498 2021
6196 2021
6195 2019
6190 2015
6180 2014
6590 2019
6577 2016
6580 2015
6579 2014
6585 2018
6603 2021
6582 2019
6602 2018
8365 2017
8358 2021
8359 2018
6105 2011
6556 2021
6124 2021
6120 2019
6125 2018
5716 2022
6477 2019
5950 2016
5940 2018
6178 2021
6429 2022
6422 2022
5853 2019
Central Coast
6514 2020
6523 2000
6511 1997

Nickel & Nickel, John C. Sullenger, Oakville
Paradigm, Oakville

Peter Michael, Au Paradis, Oakville

Philip Togni, Tanbark Hills

Pine Ridge

Revana, Block 6, St. Helena

Revana, Weitz Vineyard, Oakville

Revana, Beckstoffer-To Kalon Vineyard

Ridge

Riverain, Tench Vineyard, Oakville

Mondavi, Oakville

Mondavi, To Kalon Reserve, Oakville

Mondavi, To Kalon Reserve, Oakville

Mondavi, To Kalon Reserve, Oakville

Mondavi, To Kalon Reserve, Oakville

Schrader, Beckstoffer — To Kalon CCS

Schrader, Beckstoffer — Las Piedras Vineyard
Schrader, Beckstoffer — Las Piedras Vineyard
Schrader, Beckstoffer — Las Piedras Vineyard
Schrader, Beckstoffer — To Kalon MB

Schrader, Beckstoffer — To Kalon RBS

Schrader, Beckstoffer — To Kalon RBS

Schrader, Beckstoffer — To Kalon RBS

Schrader, Colesworthy, Beckstoffer — Las Piedras Vineyard
Schrader, Old Sparky, Beckstoffer — Las Piedras Vineyard
Schrader, Old Sparky, Beckstoffer — Las Piedras Vineyard
Screaming Eagle, Oakuville

Sequoia Grove

Shafer, Hillside Select, Stags Leap District

Shafer, Hillside Select, Stags Leap District

Shafer, Hillside Select, Stags Leap District

Shafer, TD-9

Silver Oak

Tobias

Tobias, Pauli Vineyard, Howell Mountain
Trefethen, Oak Knoll District

Twenty Rows

Vineyard 29, Cru

Williams Selyem, Beckstoffer Vineyard Georges Il

Ridge, Monte Bello, Santa Cruz Mountains
Ridge, Monte Bello, Santa Cruz Mountains
Ridge, Monte Bello, Santa Cruz Mountains

Red Wine

United States

275
255
668
260
120
1,085
1,085
1,085
250
472
190
425
425
535
675
1,065
1,115
1,065
1,065
1,118
1,310
1,065
1,118
2,350
3,220
2,415
4,200
112
1,020
912
892
232
510
292
330
120
95
120
1,050

704
735
1,150
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Cabernet Sauvignon Continued
Sonoma County
6048 2022  Dumol, Montecillo Vineyard, Moon Mountain-Sonoma County
6533 2018 Immortal, Slope, Sonoma County
6493 2020 Jordan, Alexander Valley
5744 2021  Goldschmidt, Stonemason Hill, Alexander Valley
6474 2020  Silver Oak, Alexander Valley

Washington State

5746 2019 Delille Cellars, Grand Ciel, Red Mountain
6569 2020 Leonetti Cellars, Walla-Walla

5739 2021  Quilceda Creek, Colombia Valley

Proprietary Blends
6534 2006 Jonata, El Desafio de Jonata, Santa Ynez Valley
6339 2022 Leviathon

Napa Valley

6210 2022  Ashes & Diamonds, Mountain Cuvée N® 4 Saffron Vineyard, Mt. Veeder
5762 2015 Blankiet Estate, Paradise Hills Vineyard

6664 2009  Cain Five, Spring Mountain District

6661 2008  Cain Five, Spring Mountain District

6668 2007 Cain Five, Spring Mountain District

6663 2006 Cain Five, Spring Mountain District

6665 2005 Cain Five, Spring Mountain District

6678 2023  Chappellet, Mt. Cuvee

5759 2014 Colgin, Cariad

6256 2020  Collino Dalla Valle

6408 2021  Continuum, Sage Mountain Vineyard

6411 2019 Continuum, Sage Mountain Vineyard

6254 2020 Dalla Valle, Maya

6451 2020 Dominus

6450 2019 Dominus

6449 2015 Dominus

6426 2009 Dominus

8391 2006 Dominus Magnum
6248 2018 Favia, La Magdalena

6232 2018 Harlan, Oakville

6318 2019 Joseph Phelps, Insignia

6239 2020 The Mascot, Oakville

8287 2020 The Mascot, Oakville Magnum
6398 2021  OpusOne

6399 2019 Opus One

8318 2019 Opus One Magnum
8301 2018 Opus One Magnum

Red Wine

United States

272
208
170
78

265

357
350
533

418
100

225
700
500
500
500
500
500
85
1,335
300
890
784
1575
940
828
1,109
885
1,915
585
4,045
925
476
1,063
1,190
999
2,700
2,598
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Red Wine
United States
Proprietary Blends Continued
Napa Valley Continued

6368 2017 Opus One 935
8303 2017 Opus One Magnum 2,734
8302 2016 Opus One Magnum 2,510
6382 2009 Opus One 1,415
6379 2008 Opus One 1,285
6392 2004  OpusOne 1,015
6377 2021  Opus One, Overture 510
6333 2019 Ovid 1,105
5743 2020 Pierson Meyer, Maquette 228
6093 2020 Promontory 3,205
6423 2021  Quintessa, Rutherford 665
8348 2021 Quintessa, Rutherford Magnum 1,395
8346 2021 Quintessa, Rutherford 3 Liter 3,175
6419 2020 Quintessa, Rutherford 598
6420 2018 Quintessa, Rutherford 620
6416 2017  Quintessa, Rutherford 690
8351 2016  Quintessa, Rutherford Magnum 1,492
6414 2015 Quintessa, Rutherford 730
6417 2014  Quintessa, Rutherford 730
8335 2014 Quintessa, Rutherford Magnum 1,700
8347 2013 Quintessa, Rutherford Magnum 1,685
5765 2019 Realm, Moonracer 920
5786 2022  Realm, Beckstoffer — To Kalon 1,485
5442 2022  Realm, The Tempest 435
6186 2019 Robert Mondavi 150

Sonoma County
6455 2019 Peter Michael, Les Pavots, Knights Valley, Sonoma Coast 625

Washington State

6526 2020  Figgins, Walla Walla Valley 288

5741 2015 Leonetti Cellars, Reserve, Walla Walla Valley 450

5730 2013 Leonetti Cellars, Reserve, Walla Walla Valley 435

Texas

4293 NV Locations TX, Lost Draw Vineyard, Texas High Plains, Grenache Blend 70
Merlot

California

5456 2022 Duckhorn, Napa Valley 140

5498 2020 Duckhorn, Three Palms, Napa Valley 313

5584 2022  Hourglass, Blueline Estate, Napa Valley 225

5495 2019 Kenefick Ranch, Calistoga 130

5432 2019 Rutherford Hills, Napa Valley 75

5434 2021  Trefethen, Oak Knoll District, Napa Valley 120

Washington State
5445 2021 Leonetti Cellars, Walla Walla Valley 285
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Red Wine
United States
Merlot Blends

Napa Valley
5459 2013  Amuse Bouche 850
5466 2012  Amuse Bouche 895
5463 2009 Amuse Bouche 995
Pinot Noir
California
Central Coast
2884 2022 Arnot-Roberts, Peter Martin Ray Vineyard, Santa Cruz Mts. 176
2959 2021  Clarice, Santa Lucia Highlands 196
2883 2020 Melville, Anna’s Black 245
3045 2014  Talley, Rincon Vineyard 140
2921 2022  Roar, Gary’s Vineyard, Santa Lucia Highlands 200
3018 2023 Williams-Selyem, San Benito County 238
Mendocino
2974 2019  Arista, Ferrington Vineyard, Anderson Valley 250
2949 2020 Littorai, Wendling Vineyard-E Block, Anderson Valley 221
Napa Valley
3020 2019  Truchard, Carneros 65
Sonoma
2973 2021  Arista, UV Lucky Well Vineyard, Russian River Valley 250
2989 2021  Arista, Russian River Valley 194
2939 2021 Ceritas, Cuvée Annabelle, West Sonoma Coast 187
2707 2022 Dumol, Estate Vineyard, Russian River Valley 265
2706 2022  Dumol, Ryan, Sonoma County 248
3044 2023 Flowers, Sonoma Coast 123
3048 2023 Flowers, Sea View Ridge, Sonoma Coast 270
2931 2023 Hirsch, Bohan-Dillon, Sonoma Coast 135
3089 2022 Martinelli, Bella Vigna, Sonoma Coast 100
3068 2022 Merry Edwards, Russian River Valley 165
2935 2022 Peay, Pomarium, West Coast Sonoma 185
3038 2021  Peay, Scallop Shelf, West Sonoma Coast 197
3000 2022  Walter Hansel, North Slope Vineyard, Russian River Valley 125
2993 2021 Wayfarer, Fort Ross-Seaview, Sonoma Coast 225
3008 2020  Williams Selyem, Bucher, Russian River Valley 358
3012 2020  Williams Selyem, Calegari, Russian River Valley 360
3015 2022  Williams Selyem, Eastside Road Neighbors, Russian River Valley 347
3017 2021  Williams Selyem, Foss, Russian River Valley 358
3022 2021 Williams Selyem, Rochiolo Riverblock, Russian River Valley 475
3024 2021  Williams Selyem, Estate 600
3019 2020  Williams Selyem, Estate 560
3010 2023  Williams Selyem, Russian River Valley 338
3009 2022  Williams Selyem, Russian River Valley 326
3014 2023 Williams Selyem, Sonoma Coast 336
3033 2022 Williams Selyem, Sonoma Coast 326
3037 2021 Williams Selyem, Sonoma Coast 300
3025 2023  Williams Selyem, Sonoma County 238
3030 2022  Williams Selyem, Sonoma County 233
3032 2023  Williams-Selyem, Westside Road Neighbors, Sonoma County 426
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Oregon

2767 2022
2818 2014
2807 2021
2760 2021
2717 2021
2787 2023
2700 2022
2718 2021
2771 2021
2745 2022
2743 2022
2835 2022
2752 2021
2788 2023
2710 2022
2701 2021
2703 2021
2719 2021
2705 2021
California
5399 2016
4315 2020
4118 2017
4117 2016
4127 2022
5102 2019
5116 2020
6685 2021
6681 2021
4115 2021
4112 2021
Washington
4124 2018
4139 2019
California
5108 2023
5630 2018
5685 2019
6067 2021
5294 2021
5106 2023
5109 2020

Pinot Noir Continued

Alexana, Terroir Series, Willamette Valley

Antica Terra, Alder Creek — Willamette Auction #1 Lot #31, Eola-Amity Hills
Archery Summit, Dundee Hills

Beaux Freres, Beaux Fréres, Ribbon Ridge

Beaux Freres, Belles Sceurs, Ribbon Ridge

Benton Lane, Willamette Valley

Brooks, Eola-Amity Hills

Domaine Serene, Evenstad Reserve, Willamette Valley
Eyrie, Sisters, Dundee Hills

Ken Wright, Bryce Vineyard

Ken Wright, Carter Vineyard

Penner Ash, Willamette Valley

Shea Vineyards, Estate, Willamette Valley

Walter Scott, Cuvée Ruth, Willamette Valley

Winderlea, Bounteous, Dundee Hills

Winderlea, Dundee Hills Vineyard, Dundee Hills

Winderlea, Ewes’ View at Worden Hill Vineyard, Dundee Hill
Winderlea, Weber Vineyard, Dundee Hills

Winderlea, Winderlea Vineyard, Dundee Hills

Syrah and Blends

Andrew Murray, Tous les Jours, Santa Ynez Valley
Booker, Vertigo, Paso Robles

Colgin IX, Napa Valley

Colgin IX, Napa Valley

Dumol, Wild Mountainside, Russian River Valley
Epoch, Willow Creek District, Paso Robles

Jonata, Todos, Syarh Blend, Ballard Canyon - Santa Ynez Valley
L’Aventure, Estate

L’Aventure, Optimus, Paso Robles

Pax, North Coast

Railsback, Santa Maria Valley

Cayuse, “No Girls” La Pacienca Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley
Horsepower, The Tribe Vineyard

Zinfandel Blends/Unique Varietals

Eight Years In The Desert, Zinfandel Blend

Hourglass, Blueline Estate, Malbec

Kenefick Ranch, Caitlin’s Select, Calistoga, Cabernet Franc
Peju, Cabernet Franc

Ridge, Three Valleys, Zinfandel Blend

Saldo, Zinfandel

Williams Selyem, Saitone, Zinfandel

Red Wine

United States

105
675
163
303
275
64

84

252
144
154
154
152
105
136
88

120
150
175
175

60

184
815
815
166
150
123
325
170
90

110

450
435

99
220
133
182
90
68
318
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Champagne
110 NV
112 NV
095 NV
111 2014
Bordeaux
134 2014
Chardonnay
127 2019
142 2015

Billecart-Salmon, Brut Rose
Laurent-Perrier, Brut

Ferrari, Brut Rose

Schramsberg, Blanc de Blanc

Chateau Carbonnieux, Sauvignon Blanc Blend

Kistler, Les Noisetiers, Sonoma Coast
Tor, Torchiana, Napa Valley

Sauvignon Blanc

Duckhorn, Napa Valley
Lail Vineyard'’s, Blueprint, Napa Valley
Hourglass Estate, Napa Valley

Catena, Malbec, Mendoza

Chateau Carbonnieux, Péssac-Leagnan

Chateau Margaux, Margaux

Segla by Chateau Rauzan-Ségla, Margaux

Le Petit Lion du Marquis de Las Cases, Saint Julien-Medoc
Chateau Haut-Marbuzet, Saint-Estephe

King Estate, Willamette Valley, OR
Peay, West Sonoma Coast, CA

Cabernet Sauvignon and Proprietary Blends

117 2014
138 2014
115 2015
330 2022
Bordeaux

369 2012
352 2007
403 2018
401 2012
437 2011
Pinot Noir

196 2019
195 2022
334 2021
268 2020
339 2021
336 2016
314 2021

Double Diamond by Schrader Cellars, Oakville, Napa Valley
Kenzo, Rindo, Napa Valley

Opus One, Napa Valley

Opus One, Napa Valley

Shafer, One Point Five, Napa Valley

15t Grand Cru

Half Bottles
Sparkling Wine

France
155
60
Italy
44

United States
62

White Wine
France

78

United States

84
90

44
57
60

Red Wine
Argentina
32

France

75
855
95
80
75

United States

38
70

126
194
628
486
171
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Béréche, Brut Reserve
Bollinger, La Grande Anée

Louis Jadot, Clos Saint-Jacques, Gevrey-Chambertin
Ponsot, Clos de la Roche, Morey-Saint-Denis, Grand Cru

Le Puy, Emilion
Le Puy, Emilion
Le Puy, Emilion
Le Puy, Emilion

Chateau Rauzan-Ségla

Chateau Lafite-Rothschild
Chateau Lafite-Rothschild

Chateau Pape Clemont

Croix de Beaucaillou
Chateau Beychevelle
Clos du Marquis
Clos du Marquis

Champagne
8012

8022 2015
Burgundy
8170 2014
8085 2018
Bordeaux
Cbes de Bordeaux
8505 2016
8506 2008
8508 2000
8510 1998
Margaux
8574 1998
Pauillac
8580 1985
8578 1983
Pauillac
8644 1987
Saint-Julien
8542 2010
8502 1979
8522 2013
8534 2004
8624 2009

Saint-Estéphe
8642 1979
8504 2016

Le Petit Lion, by Marquis de Las Cases

Chateau Montrose
Pagodes de Cos

Rhone Valley - Chateauneuf-du-Pape

8154 2013
8167 2012
8163 2012

Clos du Pape
Domaine du Pegau, Cuvée Laurence
Domaine du Pegau, Cuvée Laurence

1%t Grand Cru
1%t Grand Cru

Grand Cru Classé

4th Grand Cru

Magnum
Magnum

Magnum
Magnum

Magnum
Magnum
Magnum
Magnum

Magnum

Magnum
Magnum

Magnum

Magnum
Magnum
Magnum
Magnum
Magnum

Magnum

Magnum
9 Liter
12 Liter

Large Format

326
1,183

2,088
4,353

545

1,671
1,770
1,811

1,130

7,920
7,495

860

588
865
360
500
658

1,056
424

645
5,140
6,400

Sparkling
France

Red
France
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Barolo
8238 2011 Oddero 12 Liter
8208 2009 Oddero 12 Liter
8232 2011  Oddero, Villero 5 Liter
8218 2009  Oddero, Villero 5 Liter
IGT (Super Tuscan)
8237 2012  Ornellaia, L’Enssenza 6 Liter
8240 2012  Ornellaia, Masseto Magnum
Veneto
8230 2015 L’arco, Amarone della Valpilcella Magnum
California
Napa Valley

Cabernet Sauvignon and Proprietary Blends
8331 2013  Beaulieu Vineyards, Rarity Magnum
8486 2019  Corison Magnum
8288 2019 Dana, Vaso Magnum
8391 2006 Dominus Magnum
8446 2014 Keenan, Premiere Napa Valley, Spring Mountain 6 Liter
8283 2021  Faust 6 Litler
8440 2019 Groth, Oakville Magnum
8290 2017 Heitz Magnum
8318 2019 OpusOne Magnum
8301 2018 Opus One Magnum
8303 2017 Opus One Magnum
8302 2016 Opus One Magnum
8287 2020 The Mascot, Oakville Magnum
8348 2021 Quintessa, Rutherford Magnum
8346 2021 Quintessa, Rutherford 3 Liter
8351 2016 Quintessa, Rutherford Magnum
8335 2014  Quintessa, Rutherford Magnum
8347 2013  Quintessa, Rutherford Magnum
8365 2017  Schrader, Colesworthy, Beckstoffer — Las Piedras Vineyard Magnum
8358 2021  Schrader, Old Sparky, Beckstoffer — Las Piedras Vineyard Magnum
8359 2018  Schrader, Old Sparky, Beckstoffer — Las Piedras Vineyard Magnum

Large Format
Red Continued

5,078
5,078
3,052
3,052

5,400
3,381

729

Italy

United States

2,550
619

530

1,915
2,664
1,360
265

504

2,700
2,598
2,734
2,510
1,063
1,395
3,175
1,492
1,700
1,685
2,350
3,220
2,415
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Austria

8680

France
Alsace

9128 2011
9135 1997
Bordeaux
Graves

9171 1988
9181 2020
9183 2019
9175 2008
9178 2007
9177 2006
9187 2006
9174 2005
9173 2003
9172 2010
Jurancon
9067 2012
9066 2011
9066 2010
9147 1997
9149 1997
Rhone Valley
9195 2011
Germany
8701 2015
Italy
Piedmont
9009
Tuscany
9049 2000
Umbria

9020 2018
9021 2010
Veneto

9008 1997

United States

California

9043 2017
9043 2014
9554 2012
9552 2009
9136 2013

Reisetbauer, Apple Brandy in Oak Barrel half bottle

Albert Boxler, Vendage Tardive “D”, Sommerberg Grand Cru, Reisling
Hugel, Vendage Tardive, Pinot Gris

Chateau Climens, Sauternes-Barsac

Chateau d’Yquem, Sauternes half bottle
Chateau d’Yquem, Sauternes half bottle
Chateau d’Yquem, Sauternes

Chateau d’Yquem, Sauternes half bottle
Chateau d’Yquem, Sauternes half bottle

Chateau d’Yquem, Sauternes
Chateau d’Yquem, Sauternes
Chateau d’Yquem, Sauternes
Chateau La Tour Blanche, Sauternes half bottle

Dagueneau et Pautrat, ...Babylone, Petit Manseng 500 ml.
Dagueneau et Pautrat, ...Babylone, Petit Manseng 500 ml.
Dagueneau et Pautrat, ...Babylone, Petit Manseng 500 ml.
Hugel, Vendage Tardive, Gewlirztraminer

Hugel, Selection de Grains Nobles, Gewlirztraminer

Domaine de Durban, Muscat de Beaumes de Venise half bottle

Donnhoff, Oberhduser Briicke, Reisling Eiwein half bottle

Demarie, Birbet, Roero, Piedmont, Brachetto di Acqui

Avignonesi, Vin Santo di Montelcino half bottle
Arnaldo Caprai, Montefalco Sagrantino Passito half bottle
Paolo Bea, Montefalco Sagrantino Passito half bottle
Quintarelli, Recioto della Valpolicella half bottle
Dulce, Late Harvest, Napa Valley half bottle
Dulce, Late Harvest, Napa Valley half bottle
Morlet, Billet Doux, Alexander Valley, Sémillon half bottle
Morlet, Billet Doux, Alexander Valley, Sémillon half bottle
Williams Selyem, Vista Verde Port half bottle

Sweet Wine

160

170
540

440
722
668
1,314
1,400
820
1,340
1,450
1,070
85

405
408
408
310
290

60

450

62

385

175
280

360

150
150
125
185
192
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Portugal

Port
9425
9324
9393
9395
9325
9349
9347
9353
9349
9351
9401
9456
9459
9458
9454

Spain

2015
2017
2016
2000
1994
2017
2000
1994
1983
1977
2009

1965

Dow’s, Trademark, Ruby
Dow’s, Late Bottle Vintage
Dow’s

Dow’s

Dow’s

Dow’s

Graham’s half bottle
Graham’s

Graham'’s

Graham'’s

Smith Woodhouse

Taylor Fladgate

Taylor Fladgate, 20 Year Tawny
Taylor Fladgate, 40 Year Tawny
Taylor Fladgate, Tawny Colheita

Montilla-Moriles

9538
9530

2008
1988

Alvear, de Auada, Pedro Ximénez, half bottle
Toro Albal3, Gran Reserva, Pedro Ximénez half bottle

Fortified Wine

62

65

289
289
285
285
183
543
392
380
365
205
125
550
695

62
90

Sherry
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